. STATE OF MONTANA
DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
ADULT PROBATION & PAROLE

TO SHERIFFXPOLICE DEPARTMENT BUTTE-SILVER BOW L E.D.
" This notice authorizes you to arrest and hold
~ A ~(Offender Name)

it s 5 04-000182FH ¥ X Parolee Prerelease Inmate [ ] ISP Inmate
(boc ID#) (Cause #) : o

[[] Conditional Release Offender |:] WATChInmate [] Connections Correctlons Inmate in the

BUTTE-SILVER BOW - -Jail for Parole, ISP, Conditional Release, WATCh, Prerelease, :

d (City/County) : . . ] = F

or Connections Corrections violation(s) to wit:

RESIDENCE

LAWS AND CONDUCT

TREATMENT / PROGRAMMING / COUNSELING

Last Known Address: . HOMEWARD BOUND 304 NORTH MAINST BUTTE, MT 59701

Last Known Vehicle:  NONE

Physical Description: "
DOB: ‘ v SS#:

Height: : Weight:
Hair: ' : ' Eyes: - _
Race: & Build:

Authqng granted under Montana Code Annotated

Parolees: 46-23-1023 MCA
Uniform Act For Out-Of-State Parolees Supervmon' 46-23-1103, MCA

OFFENDER IS NOT ENTITLED TO BONI)

TED P. BURY | . (406) 723-8911; EXT 200 .
Probation & Parole Officer Name : Phone Number
51 WEST GRANITE STREET  BUTTE,MT . 59701 ’
 Address e
. » MARCH'24 2009
Probation & Parole Officer Signature o " Date
r;c: = . Offender ) k ‘
Holding Authority -
- .Probatlon/Parole Ofﬁce

(P&P 100-2 (A) -Warrant to Arrest Parolee/lnmate/Condmonal Release Oﬁ‘ender Revision Date: 04/22/08)

BLK 00671



(312412009) Carry Gray - P L P i 7 L AW T T Page 1]
‘ 4 /

—{ —— From- "Bury, Ted"s <tbury@mt oV

- ) To: ' ™grayg@michigan.gov™ <grayg@michigan.gov>
-1 Date: * 372472009712:10 PM '
Subject: - _ o
Attachments: ~ p Warran;.doc
Gary, | | ' |

| re-issued his warrant as our local law enforcement had no record of receiving it yesterday 1|

" _Ted P, Bury

Adult Probation and Parole Officer
51 West Granite Street,

Butte, MT §9701

406-723-8911 ext 200

fax 406-723-7347

tbury@mt.gov

BLK 00672



DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

(§§~G°'¢0¢ COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS
P i > D G : 51 West Granite Street
R Butte, MT 59701
| =¥ Phone: (406) 723-8911 Fax: (406) 723-7347
T : = / - LR
J Publlc Safety & Trust &
3/23/09
To Whom It May Concern: ‘
vas seen by his Probation and Parole Officer Ted Bu.ry on Wednesday
3/18/09. He was staying at the Butte Rescue Mission and then was placed at Homeward Bound which is a
- halfway house for people in Butte. He was terminated from Homeward Bound Friday 3/20/09 for not
being there at curfew. Iam currently looking for him and a warrant has been issued for his arrest.
If you have any questions do not hesitate to call or email me.
i Bud Walsh
( Probation and Parole Officer I
4

BLK 00673



Offender Tracking Information System (OTIS) - Offender Profile

Page 1 of 3

“- MDOC Number:
SID Number:
Name:| - ;
Racial ldentification: ’
Gender:
Hair: ) y Sk
Eyesé .
Helght: 5
L . Weight: f
- ) Date of Birth: | *. - el 12
‘ Image Date: '7111200.5
MDOC STATUS . .
N “ ) . Current Status: | Prisoner _ Earllest Release Date: 04/13/2008 '
Asslgned Locatlon: ['Ojibway Correctional Facllity Maximum Discharge Date: | 0212212027
Security Level: | 1 ,
ALIASES MARKS, SCARS & TATTOOS
5 Tattoo- :
. ) Tatto:
: ) ’ Taftoo-
' Tatto .
. ' ) s ' Tattoo-
. ) .Tattc.;o-' : -
PRISON SENTENCES ,
ACTIVE _ ' : . | :
| Sentence 1 - ' ’
_ . . _Offens;e: [ Larceny from the Person . Minimum Sentence: | 4 years 0 months 0 days' -
: MCL#: | 750,357 ‘Maximum Sentence: | 10 years 0 months
' Court Filei#: | 04000182-FH-C30 ~ Date of Offense: | 02/01/2004 o
County: { ingham » Date of Sentence: || 04/14/2004
- Conviction Type: _‘P.lea

- PR s 2
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* From: - Cheryl Deschaine
—t{ T Tor——  CORREMCUSERS —
cC: Fountain, David 3.; “Garry Gray; Johnson (ICV), Cynthia N; Slnc!air,
Date: 3/24/2009 6:41 AM
". _Subject: :
Attachments: -EIN 32409.1tf
Piease expedite this warrant. nas absconded from supervision in Mohtana and his

whereabouts is currently unknown.

Thank you.

Cheryl B. Deschaine

~-. Manager .
Lifer, Litigation and Parole Violation Unit
Michigan Department of Corrections
517-241-0322
FAX 517-241-7528
deschacb@michigan.gov

BLK 00675



Michigan Depm'—tﬁ:ent of Corrections CFJ-102A Rev 9/03

. ].J.D.LN.

WARRAN T EN TRY FORM

DATE:  03/24/2009 OFFICE (include éode:) Montana - 9MT

|AGENT: _GENERAL TRANSFER ‘ CASELOAD: 0

PERSON REPORTING ESCAPE/ABSCONDING: Cheryl B. Deschaine

CHECK ONE: PRISONER | X [PAROLER
LAST NAME | FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME
PRISON NO: ~_ RACE: SEX: .  DOB:

DATE AND TIME OF ESCAPE/ABSCONDING: .ooa 3/20/2009 |

 Homeward Bound Shelter 304 N. Main Street _

Butte, Montana Telephone 406-782-8250

- |SPECIAL INFORMATION: s a Michigan Parolee being sﬁperwsed in Montana, He

has failed to report to his parole agent in Montana, His whereabouts are
currently unknown. .
WARRANT APPRCVED BY A_REA.MANAGER ' Cheryl B. Deschaine, Manager LLVU{
S oN_ R - March 24,2009 |
186011 -Gﬁ;zncls, James Vincent . ' S I Pagel

BLK 00676
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Ta: 8 e s . lJ»r MMY’U7‘mmB
LIVONIA POLICE DEPARTMENT - _ ) | g ONIA POLIC E DEp

(Chiaf Robert Stavenson)

- 15050 Faruington Rd.
Livonia, Michigen k8154-5k99

Ftnn: ’

Daar Sir/Hadam.

.I am hershy meking a Formal Raquast for appointmant of Court Appuintad

Coungal for the purpoes of represantation far and during a Polygraph and DNA

tosting as raguested of me by the Livonia Police Department (Oakiand County)

Detactive Sgt. Gary and Datective . Cory bl4llisms, (whom on 03/06/2Q008 tead me my

. ‘Mirsnda Rights snd conducted a Audio Resorded Intervisw which I agreed to); the

. Michigan State Police and the Michigan Dapartment of" Barractions Parole Beoard, as
I am 1ndigent and cannot procure said Counsel. : ,

I am further hereby stating that; "I shall comply with both tha DNA and
Polygraph testing IF sald parsons -shell allow said DNA and Palygraph: tests to ba
conducted by & Non-bias Independent Teating Company."”

I.am furthar respectfully raquasting-that;.éll pérties aqrae, in uriting, to -
tarminate all lnvastigstions concerning myself when, ssid DNA and Polygraph tests
vonclude my nun-invalvement to the alleged and/or releted crimaa Qaing

1nvestigated

; - I further reguesst that; immediataly after ssid polygreph and DNA testa
conelude my npon-involvement 1in the alleged and/or related crimes being
investigated, the Michigan Departmant of Coriections re-instate my Parols to the

-State of Montana, Official Date: 05/13/2008.

‘In furtheranca. if.there 1s any need to estamblish contact with concerns to

" hiring a Non-hias: Indapendsnt Polygraph and DNA Teating Company, please contact:
, whom 18 my sister and shell assist in tha paying

of ths costs and- faaa of said Non-bias Indapendent BNA and Polygraph Tasting
Campany. .

Rpspectfully Submitted By; | - -
f Y_% y o o Dhtar§'_‘§’ﬁ78’

- P
'M.D.0.C. FARULE BUARl'
MICHIGAN STATE PBLICE:

" DAKLAND COUNTY -PROSECUTER
LIVONIA POLICE DEPARTMENT
File.




May:. ¥. ZUU% Y:10AM Livonia Fo{ics -

- . NOW COMES: The Affaint;

' called to testify, he is of apge, zound mind, bndy; 8p
testify bafare 2 court of originel jurisdiction that;

"~ * Formel Requsat for Court A

To The:

LIVONIA POLICE DEPARTMENT
(Chief Robsrt Stsvenson)
15050 Farmington Rd,
Livonia, Michigan 48154

“M.b.0.C.. PAROLE BOARD .
(Barbars Sampsan -Ranking Member)
206 E. Hichigan Ave.

P.0. Box 30803 ‘ :
Lansing, MNichigan 48933 .

By sending said Formal Re

No.1148 P, 3

PRODF OF SERVICE

, hereby claiming thet; Lf
1rit and thus, competsnt to
he did ssrva a capy of:

, Appointed Counsel: -
* with this PROOF DF SERVICE. - ' 4

MICHIGAN STATE POLICE
(Col. Pster C. Munoz)
714 S. Harrison Rd. :
East Lanaing, Michinan 4B823
AKLAND COUNTY PRGSECUTOR;%B\ :
(Devid Goroyca) :
1200 Telsgreph
Pontiac, Michigan 48341

g e
quest for Court Appointed Counesl ta the abgve

spacified persans at ths asbove persons huelnass sddresses through the Michigan

Department of Corresctions Legal Mail procsss from the Ryan. Corre.

17608 Ryan Rd. Detroit, Michigan 48

ction Facility
212 on the undersignad data. '

Tha undersignad deposs and declarss under the panaltigs of pérjury that the

afore claimed is true, accurate, correct and not mean

t.to be mialeading&tazthe

‘best of his knowledge, information and balief. : ' .

R#qpccffh}%y'ﬁﬁpmittad By:

THIS.

Data: 5~'3--€75;  "

IBED. BEFO

s
.; '£7

. waﬂ%%mao M
TARY ECO. M
Mv?gog\ammmﬁmm.ﬁamm

SWORN T0 AND SUBSCR
0= pay

BLK 00680



| Gamry Gray - Re: Inmate, ' g o

From: - David J. Fountain

-! . To:. _Aa__'__'____Garry‘Gray._.A P M e Ty T G e e e e e e .
i . 'Date: "3/26/2008 2:27:19 PM ‘
- .Subject: Re: Inmate,
Detective Gray;

On 3-24-08 | referred this file to the Parole Board and they amended his parole date to 5-13-08 to allow
~ additional time for your investigation and to allow the transfer to Ryan Correcticnal Facility. |also
contacted the Department's Classification Director who advised he couid have the pr?sonea_'_moved fo .

Ryan. . - e L B s . b = Y

| was just notified by the Record Office ai Ojibway today that they have entered a Felony Suspect ,
detainer on the MDOC database and that the prisoner is being moved to Ryan. As a result of the Felony
Suspect detainer, Il be referring this back to the Board for a possible suspend of his parole.

| hope this a;éists you in youf continued investigatioh. Please call me if you need anything.

Thank you

Dave Fountain :
Parole Services Manager
Michigan Parole Board
517-241-0959

>>> Garry Gray 3/24/2008 12:07 PM >>>
Mr. Fountain :

Per our conversation earlier, please consider the following request to have inmét‘e transferred to
either the Mound or Ryan Facility in the city of Detroit, regarding additional investigation/interviews into

the case involving the Oakland County Child Killer case.

Several weeks ago, D/Sgt. Williams and | traveléd to Camp Ojibway to interview = ~_ regarding
his knowledge of a key suspect in the Child Killer Case. Recently we've learned tha ias
been less that honest and we would liké to interview him further and confront him with our new '

information.

Unfortunately i is coming up for parole on April 15, 2008, and he is requesting movement to
the State of Montana. This causes us great concem because of the inability to further investigate

_ or proceed in our investigation. Presently | have scheduled | ~ lo take a polygraph
test on May 7th at 1:00 PM. If 3 is transferred to the Detroit area, I'll request that an earlier

* polygraph date possibly be set to expedite his getting paroled.

It is very important that we 6Qrifront " again to gain the much needed information
we feel he may still possess. ‘ '

' Thank-y(?ﬁ for your time and_ consideration

Oakland County Child Killer Task Force

BLK 00681
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| Garry Gray - Re: Inmate

A
r

From: - David J. Fountain

(. ter . - camyGmy

; ~ . . Date: . "~ 4/18/2008 10:01:34 AM ] ol
. Subject: Re: Inmate, Vince Gunnels #186011.

Hello Detective Gray;

Sorry it's taken so long for me to respond. ~ urrently scheduled to be interviewed on the
parole suspend issue on 6-8-08 although it is possible that his suspend interview could be changed to an
earlier date. I've requested that | be notified the day after the suspend hearing so | can follow-up with
you. Don't hesitate to contact me at any time to get a status check on him. .

Thanks
Dave

>>> Garry Gray 4/14/2008 9:30:08 AM >>>

Mr. Fountain . _

Regarding prisoner’ . Last week Detective Williams and | made contact with *

at the Ryan Facility and interviewed him, (or shall | say, attempted to interview him).. At the beginning of
the interview, ywas less that respectful and told us in no uncertain terms, that he wanted

nothing further fo do with us. After explaining to him that all he had to do was then listen, we told him
that after our earlier interview up at camp Ojibway, we found that he was less than completely honest
with us and we just needed fo clear up a few details.

advised that prior to cooberating'with us any further, he must first seek the advice of an

( attorney. ... was again advised of the seriousness of this investigation, (homicide of 4 children
back in the mid 70's), and we wanted, (hopefully) to clear him of any possible involvement, and or |
knowiedge. .advised that aftet he consults with an attorney, he will get back with us. So

guess we're sort of on his time-table now as to when he wants to get back with us.

" Please advise if MDOC plans on paroling prior.fo the completion of our investigation of him,
s0 we can make further arrangements if need be.

Thank You Very much for your cooperation in this matter. .

I-would also like to commend the staff at the Ryan Facility as well as the entire corrections system in
general. Every time I've needed to do followup at a prison, whether if be Camp Ojibway and Inspector
Don Majurin (sp), the Macomb Facility, with Inspector Wanda Moore or Jackson's Inspector Cindy Aker,
I've been met with nothing but the utmast in professionalism, respect and complete cooperation. |
always look forward to doing work with the Michigan Department of Corrections because of people like

these.

Thanks _
D/Sgt. Garry Gray
Michigan State Police
Metro North Post.
248-584-5774

>3 David J. Fountain 4/2/2008 11:45 AM >>>
Detective Gray,

UPDATE

'BLK 00682



| Garry Gray - Re: Inmate, Vince Gunneis #186011 - : r ayo o |

{ " - -~ —isenToute” to*the Ryan- Correct:onal Facthty—You can- centact with the- Wardens thce—__.. -
at RRF for anythmg you may need . ]

Thanks .
Dave Fountain

>>> Garry Gray 3/24/2008 12:07:22 PM >>>
Mr. Fountain _

r conversation earlier, please consider the following request to have Inmate fansferred to
nd or Ryan Facility in the ity of Detroit, regarding additional mvestlgatlonhntemews inté
Oakland County Child Killer case.

~either
the case involvi

s and | traveled to Camp Ojlbway fointerview. | regarding
hlld Killer Case. Recently we've learned that ihas
erview him further and confront him wrth our new

Several weeks ago, D/Sgt. Witli
his knowlegdge of a key suspect in
been less that honest and we would like |

information.
Unfortunately , is coming up for parole on Aan\ozDos and he is requesting movement to
the State of Montana. This causes us great concern because df.the inability to further investigate

) take a polygraph

or proceed in our investigation. Presently | have schedu
ea, I'll requeést that an ear_!ier

test on May 7th at 1:00 PM. If Mr. Gunnels is fransferred fo the Defroi
polygraph date possibly be set to expedite his getting paroled.

it is very important that we confront again to gain the much needed information
we feel he may still possess. : ' '

Thank-you for your time and consideration

Oakland County Child Killer Task Force

cC: cwilliams@Ipdmail.com; David Robertson

- BLK 00683



['Garry Gray - Re: Ret

Page 11

From: 4

David J. Fountain
To: Kleinhardt, David R.
" Date: 5/1!2008*11 50:15 AM -
. Subject: * Re: Ref: . ok
Dave;

Pleass reply to Detective Sergeant GRay.

‘Thanks
Dave

>>> Garry Gray 5/1/2008 11:40 AM >>>

Mr. Fountain

Per our-conversation earlier.

as recently expressed to his sister who resides-in the

state of Montana, that he is inclined/willing to take the polygraph regarding our investigation, however he
- would first like to consuit with an attomey regarding his nghts ete. -

His sister is cooperating with us and ask that we/prnson officials, make an attorney avallable for him to -

consult,

1, along with the other investigators Involved in this investigation, do realize that ..

1as all of

the rights afforded by the U.S. Constitution and he cannot be forced to do anythlng against his will,

however, we are only attempﬂng to clear him as a possible suspect, or a person who may have

information defrimental to our case. A polygraph is one of the tools available which can accomplish this.

If the MDOC does offer an attorney for consultation and the attorney would like to speak with me
regarding our intentions, by all means have h:m/her give me acall..

Once again, thank-you for all of your cooperation.

D/Sgt. Garry Gray
Michigan State Police

248-584-5774

CC:

cwi!liams@lpdmaii.com; David_Robertson; Garry Gray

BLK 00684
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L Garry Gray - Re:
From: David R. Kisinhardt A
L To: Garry Gray gl R AT el T
T+ Date: . 5/1/2008 2:44:42 PM
_ Subject: Re: Ref:
Sgt. Gray,

I just confirmed with the Department's Administrator of Legal Affairs that we do not provide attorneys or
legal advice to prisoners in such cases. If the pnsoner has one he certainly is free to contact his attorney -

but we do not provide attorneys.

" Dave Kleinhardt
Parole Board

>>> David J. Fountain 5/1/2008 11:50:11 AM >>>
Dave;

Please reply to Detective Sergeant GRay.

Thanks
Dave

- >>> Garry Gray 5/1/2008 11:40 AM >>>
Mr. Fountain

Per our conversation earlier. ........ has recently expressed to his sister who resides in the
stateof Montana, that he is mclmedlwrllmg to take the polygraph regarding our investigation, however he '
would fi ?suuk\eto consult with an attorney regarding his rights, etc. . )

His sister is coop‘é"@hngwnd ask that welpnson officials, make an attomey avarlable for him to
consuit. _

I, along with the other investigators involved.in this investigation, do realize tha 1as all of

the rights afforded by the U.S. Constitution and Hie-cannot be forced to do anything against his will,
however, we are only attempting to clear him'as a pgs%[’me\u?oect or a person who may have

infarmation detyimental to our case. A polygraph is one of the toals available which can accompiish this.
1f the MDOC does offer an attorney for consultatibn and the attOrMeak witﬁ n’ie
regarding our intentions,'by all means have him/her give me a call.. ' A=
: Once égéin, thank-you for all of ydur_ cooperation.
D/Sgt. Gary Gray

. Michigan State Police
248-584-5774

ccC: ' cwilliams@Ipdmail.com; David J. Fountain; David Robertson

'BLK 00685
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[Gary Gray-Re: e gt 4

_ From: David J. Fountain
o O Garry Gray N —
Date: - ».10/9/2008 12:56:31 PM
~ Subject: - Re: Ref:
Gany; ¥ _
Did : . i agree to the polygraph?
>>> Garry Gray 10/7/2008 9. 09 58 AM >>>
Dave
Per our earlier conversaﬂon regarding - {currently at the Mound Facility).

was transferred from Camp Ojibway last winter when we learned he wasn't 100% honest A

with us regarding a coid case homicide we are currently investigating. (We flew up to the U.P. to
interview him, which was very costly), thus we had him transferred to Detroit for additional interviews.

Approximately 3 weeks ago, special agents John Oueliet and Sean Callaghan of the FBI spoke with
s regarding a polygraph examination to clear himseif of possible involvement/knowledge. Mr.
{s agreed with the Feds to take the pofygraph however he won't do anythmg without his sisters

advice. She currently resides in Montana.

I scheduled o take a polygraph test this Friday, 10-10-08 at 10 AM, of course if he's willing
to cooperate. . ‘
As soon as . ... takes the polygraph, he can be released im mediately. He is a person of interest

that we'd like to clear, before he is paroled and goes to Montana.

If one of the inspectors from the Mound Facility can call me, maybe we can get this matter cleared up

and get i paroled.
Thank-you

D/Sgt. Gray, MSP Metro North Post
248-584-5774

T

- BLK 00686
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P : . Original - Court :
. K 1t capy- Custodlal offlcsr 3rd copy - Frosescuter
Approved, SCAD : - . 2nd copy - Tranapost officer . 4th copy - Return
STATE OF MICHIGAN ) : " CASE NO.
JUDICIAL DISTRICT | A : 21-1787-08 '
—45.5—JUDICIAL CIRCUIT- | e | = ——
.. Court address = ’ _ o : ) Coun hllphone.nn.
=) i ’ ; (248) 651-7140

13600- Oak Pak Blvd. Ozk Park, MI 48237

IN THE NAME OF' THE PEOPLE OF THE Sl;A'TE OF MICHIGAN: .

TO: Michignn Department of Corrcotions: Mound Correctional Faoility ' . THE AGENCY CR PERSON HAVING
CUSTODY OF_ : ‘ | g S
Name . i .. no, Date of birth
('To bring prisonef to court in the case of; | LI To Ingquire Into datenfion/custody of:
- People of * A
Vv
YOU ARE ORDERED to: )

(I restrain the named prisaner.
1. L1Answer this wnt, stating the authorlty undar whfch you [Jexercise ouslody over the mmor child,

Fiie your answer with the 0 ju dge by

D/Sgt. Gmy, Lﬁchlgan Stzte Police, Meatro Norih Post
Narne/THe/Agency
for the following Purpose- POLYGRAPH EXAMINATION .

Immediately after the pﬂsbnér completes hisfher appearance, the prisoner shail be returned to your custody.

», [l Deliver the person hamed in this writ Into the custody of

3. [1Bring the parson named in this writ befors the Honorable
‘ _.on at ___ m.

t
a Lacation of coun Data Time
Bring this writ with- you,
. Clerk of the Court . . i
' DI:::os/zoos : | . B . ]l 1| A/ . : :
| e e 8, - 45-3 DISTRICT OOUR'I' | |
CERTIFICATE OF ALLOWANCE OF WRIT E | o
N . _ ; P : camfy that the above writ of habeas corpus
. Ngmo ofjudge : . Barno, .

was allowed by me on — , . EI Fees are allowed in the amount of § _ ' : :

.Ju;!ge

MG 203 (11/85) WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS MCL 800.4301 et seq.; MEA 27A 4301 stseq., MCR 8,303, 3.304

“BLK 00687
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From: 'DavIdJ.fFountain g

g To: David Robertsor;Garry Gray——

) ccC: Deschaine, Cheryl; Sinclair, Charles
Date: - © 3/9/2009 11:48 AM '
Sub]ecl: Re: Ref

: is supervised by Montana Agent Claris Yuhas, 730 N. Montana #15 Dillon, MT, 59725. The
Parole Ofﬂce phone number s 406~ 683-9237.

" lives wnth his sister hy o ) o ) __.  Her phone number
listed on the Oder for Parole/fs _ .’)The phone number listed for . In the police report
from his February arrest is : ‘ :
Thanks

" Dave

>>> Garry Gray 3/6/2009 3:38 PM >>>
Dave

Per our conversation moments ago, we are requesting assistance from the MDOC in contacting and
interviewing who is currently‘ on parole status in the State of Montana.

Recently, new information hés surfaced indicating thal . has been directly Ilnked to a 3 decades
old homicide of 4 children.

A team of investigator's, (7 total) will be traveling to Montana, (in the very near future, hopefully next
week), to interview him regarding his involvement in these crimes. Prosecutor's have advised us that
we do have sufficient probable cause at this time to make an arrestof .~ “however we would like
to avoid taking this step, and would rather seek a violation of parole status in order to bring him back to
Michigan. By following these steps and bringing . . back to Michigan in this manner, would further
afford the team of investigators additional opportunities to interview him wuthout the constraints of

prosecutorial procedures, and also avoid media attention.
Your cooperation throughout this entire investigation has been greatly appreciated.

Please contact us at 248-584-5774 lf you have additional questions or concerns.

D/Sat. GAITY Graye...... MSP
D/Sgt. Cory Williams......Livonia Police

BLK 00689



[/ 1 172UUY) warry wray rays i3

.

From: - " David Robertson
T\ To: FOUNTADJ@michigan:gov - —
R o o Gray, Garry :
Date: © 3/10/2009 10:48 AM
-Subject:

Morning Dave,

Per our telephone conversation, the plan has been altered a llttle, our hope is to travel to Montana on
Monday 3/16/09.

The reason for the delay, is to allow the team to be better prepared for theé interview. And also as we
spoke, our plan is to bring him back with us for the Parole Violation from your department.

This allows our team more time to get information related to our mvestlgatlon, before takmg action on
any charges from that case.

T hope this s clear, if you have any questions please feel free to contact myself or Garry Gray.
Thanks for all your help in this case. ‘

_D/sgt. David Robertson
Michigan State Police #21
14350 West Ten Mile Road
Oak Park, MI. 48237
(248) 584-5773 office
(248) 584-5740 main
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- From: Cheryl Deschaine : X ; ; i :

iC ) To:r Garry Gray LR 5 e S = : = 3 .
) CC: . - Charles Sinclair; Fountain, David .

Date: ‘*3m12069212§~§afpﬁ

Subject: =T P R

**¥ Confidential **

Det. Sgt Gray, - o ; . =

Per your request, the following tnformabon is what I have. .Is currently being supervised by

Parole Agent Ted Berry in Butte, Montana. His phone number is 406-723-8911, extension 200. The
address of the parole office Is 51 W. Granite Street, Butte, Montana, 49701. I have not called Mr. Berry
due to my understanding that this information is to be kept extremely confidential.

According to my conversation with the Interstate Conipact Office Deputy Compact Administrator,
s staying in a homeless shelter in Butte. I do not have the address, nor did the Interstate
Compact Ofﬁce "Again, I have not wanted to ralse susplcion se I have not contacted the Parole Agent to

get an address.

If you wquld like me to contact the parole agent to obtain address information, let me know.

Thank you.

Cheryl B, Deschaine

Manager

Lifer, Litigation and Parole Violation Unit
Michlgan Department of Corrections
517-241-0322

FAX 517-241-7528.
deschacb@michigan.gov

>>> David J. Fountain 3/11/2009 12:19 PM >>> .
Detective Sergeant Garry Gray called me from MSP. I explained MDOC's concerns regarding an attempt

to retur .as a PV at this point. I explained the possible outcome of having an ALE that might
not agree with how the PV was processed, and the possibility of =~ getting wind of the
investigation if we push the PV issue with the Montana Interstate Compact office. I also explained the
passibility of a parole rescission, but that recission would require at Jeast some disclosure of their case to
Gary is not 100% sure if/how quackly they could get a warrant upon returnmg SO o

Michigan.

_ Ltoldhim - is now INlng in a shelter in Butte and that he has a new agent and reports to a new
field office. Gary would like us to find out the name, address and phione number of the
shelter, and the name, address and office phone number of the supervising agent and get
this mformal:ion to him as soon as we can. , .

‘T've oc'd Gary on this emall so he can follow-up w:th the rest of the tasle Force ) they can discuss what is
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iﬁ their best interest at this point. Gary hopes to get back with us today.

.Thanks. o _
Dave . i
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